category KMP for a period of 5 years w.e.f  02ndMay, 2024 on the terms and conditions and 
remuneration as set out below: 

Name Amit Vijaykumar Khemani 
Designation Whole time Director (WTD) with the designation Chief Financial Officer (CFO) 

Salary Upto Rs. 12,00,000/- p.a. (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only) 

In addition to the above, he shall also be entitled to receive the following: 

mailto:investors@khemanigroup.net
http://www.khemanigroup.net/

(a)  Car for use on Company's business 
(b) Reimbursement of entertainment expense actually and properly incurred in the course of

[...]

Vijaykumar Khemani be and is 
hereby re-appointed as Managing Director of the Company for a period of 5 years w.e.f  02nd 
May, 2024 on the terms and conditions and remuneration as set out below: 

Name Vijaykumar Khemani 

Designation Managing Director 

Salary Upto Rs. 12,00,000/- p.a. (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only) 

In addition to the above, he shall also be entitled to receive the following: 

(a) Car for use on Company's business 
(b) Reimbursement of entertainment expense actually and properly incurred during the course 
of business of the Company.

[...]

(vi) the proper systems to ensure compliance with the provisions of all applicable laws have 

been devised and such systems were adequate and operating effectively. 

SHARE CAPITAL:- 

 Authorised Share Capital: 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 11,50,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Fifty Lakh 
Only) divided into 2,30,00,000 (Two Crore Thirty Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five) each. 
There has been no change in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company during the financial year 
ended 31st March, 2024. 

 Issued and Paid Up Share Capital: 

The Company has Paid-Up Share Capital of Rs. 11,48,70,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Forty Eight 
Lakh Seventy Thousand) consisting of 2,29,74,000 (Two Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Seventy Four 
Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 5/- each as on 31st March, 2024. 

11. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS:- 

Your Board endeavors that all contracts/ arrangements/transactions entered by the Company 
during the financial year with related parties are in the ordinary course of business and on an arm’s